Year 23/24 Pricing Year 22/23 **Policy** RefNo Name **GST** GST Fee Fee Fee Increase Category (incl. GST) (incl. GST) (excl. GST)

11.2 PARRAMATTA AQUATIC CENTRE

Note: With the new Parramatta Aquatic Centre due to open in 2023, the proposed pricing policy for services is listed here. Full conditions, inclusions and exclusions associated with fees will be available from the PAC website. Credit/Debit card surcharges will apply. Under Section 610E of the Local Government Act 1993 Council may reduce a fee as part of a marking campaign or social benefit program under the pricing principle of stimulus (D) or equity (F). Such a campaign will be determined under delegation to the Executive Director Community Services.

Fees that were established in 2022/23 are proposed to continue through 2023/24 before having standard indexation applied in future years.

Admission of Fitness Passport members, and any inclusions or exclusions, is subject to the successful execution of an agreement with the providers of Fitness Passport.

11.2.1 AQUATIC FACILITIES

0996	Adult Entry (ages 18 and over)	С	Y	\$8.70	\$7.91	\$0.79	\$8.70	0.00%
0997	Child Entry (ages 6 to 17 inclusive)	С	Y	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$5.50	-8.33%
0998	Spectator Fee	С	Υ	\$4.20	\$3.82	\$0.38	\$4.20	0.00%
0999	Child Entry (ages 5 and under) – Free	А	Y					No fee
1000	NSW Police, Pilot and Defence Force Swim Assessment	С	Y	\$10.00	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00	0.00%
1001	Family Entry (2 adults and 2 children)	С	Y	\$27.00	\$19.09	\$1.91	\$21.00	-22.22%
1002	Family Entry A1 (1 adult and 3 children)	С	Y	\$24.50	\$17.27	\$1.73	\$19.00	-22.45%
1003	Family Entry A2 (1 adult and 4 children)	С	Y	\$29.45	\$20.91	\$2.09	\$23.00	-21.90%
1004	Family B1 (2 adults + 3 children)	С	Y	\$31.90	\$22.73	\$2.27	\$25.00	-21.63%
1005	Family B2 (2 adults + 5 or 6 children)	С	Y	\$45.00	\$30.45	\$3.05	\$33.50	-25.56%
1006	Family C (8 + people)	С	Y	\$50.00	\$38.18	\$3.82	\$42.00	-16.00%
1007	Concession Entry	С	Υ	\$5.50	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$5.50	0.00%

Holders of a Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card or Commonwealth Seniors Health Card issued by Centrelink or a Pensioner Concession Card issued by Department of Veterans' Affairs, concession eligible Student card (school, TAFE, University or other formal educational provider)

1008	Free Aquatic entry for seniors and disability card	С	Υ	100% Discount
	holders			

Council is to dedicate one day each week (Tuesday) for free entry for seniors who are eligible for Senior's Card under NSW Government's scheme and disability card holders and their carers to Council's aquatic centres and reside in the Parramatta LGA

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24		
RefNo	Name	Policy Category	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Increase %
				, ,			,	
AQUAT	IC FACILITIES	[continue	ed]					
1009	School Groups (subject to official booking made prior to entry – school hours only 9:00am – 3:00pm)	С	Y	\$4.80	\$4.36	\$0.44	\$4.80	0.00%
11.2.1.1	OTHER ENTRY	FEES -	POOL	_S				
1010	School Group Entry per person	F	Υ	\$0.00	\$4.36	\$0.44	\$4.80	∞
Subject to o	official booking made in a	dvance. Sc	nool hou	rs only, 9:00am-	3:00pm.			
11 2 1 2	POOL ENTRY V	ICIT DAG	CCEC					

1011	Adult 20 Visit Pass	С	Y	\$147.90	\$134.55	\$13.46	\$148.01	0.07%
1012	Child and Concession 20 Visit Pass	C	Y	\$84.00	\$76.36	\$7.64	\$84.00	0.00%
Card issued	years and under and Ho I by Centrelink or a Pens II, TAFE, University or ot	sioner Conce	ession C	ard issued by De				
1013	Adult 10 Visit Pass	С	Υ	\$78.30	\$71.36	\$7.14	\$78.50	0.26%
1014	Child / Concession 10 Visit Pass	С	Υ	\$45.00	\$40.91	\$4.09	\$45.00	0.00%
1015	Spectator 10 visit pass	С	Υ	\$37.80	\$34.36	\$3.44	\$37.80	0.00%
11.2.1.3	SAUNA/SPA/ST	EAM						
Patrons over	the age of 16 years.							
1016	Member entry to Sauna/Steam/Spa	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$8.45	\$0.85	\$9.30	00
Can be use	d by membership holder	s who do no	t Sauna	/Steam/Spa inclu	uded within thei	membership.		
1017	Sauna/Steam/Spa (includes pool entry)	С	Y	\$18.00	\$16.36	\$1.64	\$18.00	0.00%
1018	Concession: Sauna/Steam/Spa (Includes pool entry)	С	Υ	\$15.00	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15.00	0.00%
1019	Sauna/Steam/Spa 10 Visit Pass (includes pool	С	Y	\$162.00	\$147.27	\$14.73	\$162.00	0.00%

continued on next page ... Page 110 of 218

\$135.00

\$306.00

\$122.73

\$278.18

\$12.27

\$27.82

\$135.00

\$306.00

0.00%

0.00%

entry)

entry)

Concession:

Sauna/Steam/Spa 10 Visit Pass (Includes pool

Sauna/Steam/Spa

20 Visit Pass (Includes pool entry) С

С

Υ

1020

1021

RefNo	Name	Pricing	GST	Year 22/23		Year 23/24		
Reino	Name	Policy Category	GSI	Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Increase %
SAUNA/S	PA/STEAM [cd	ontinued]						
1022	Concession: Sauna/Steam/Spa 20 Visit Pass (Includes pool entry)	С	Y	\$255.00	\$231.82	\$23.18	\$255.00	0.00%
11.2.2 WE	ELLNESS / FI	TNESS	FACI	LITIES				
1023	Adult entry (includes pool access)	С	Y	\$23.00	\$20.91	\$2.09	\$23.00	0.00%
1024	Concession Entry (includes pool access)	С	Υ	\$19.00	\$17.27	\$1.73	\$19.00	0.00%
Pensioner Co	Pensioner Concession ncession Card issued educational provider)							
1025	Adult 20 Visit Pass	С	Υ	\$414.00	\$376.36	\$37.64	\$414.00	0.00%
1026	Concession 20 Visit Pass	С	Υ	\$342.00	\$310.91	\$31.09	\$342.00	0.00%
11.2.2.1 P	ERSONAL TRA	AINING A	AND A	ASSESSME	NTS			
1032	Fitness Scan and Assessment	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00	∞
1027	Personal Training 1:1 - 1 hour session - 3 session pack	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$184.09	\$18.41	\$202.50	∞
1034	Personal Training 1:1 - 30 minute session	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00	∞
1030	Personal Training 1:1 - 30 minute session - 10 session pack	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$409.09	\$40.91	\$450.00	∞
1031	Personal Training 1:1 - 30 minute session - 3 session pack	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$122.73	\$12.27	\$135.00	∞
1035	Personal Training Small Group (2 to 4) - 1 hour session per person	N	Y	\$0.00	\$61.82	\$6.18	\$68.00	∞
1028	Personal Training Small Group (2 to 4) - 1 hour session per person - 10 session pack	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$556.36	\$55.64	\$612.00	∞
1029	Personal Training Small Group (2 to 4) - 30 minute session per person	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00	ω

continued on next page ... Page 111 of 218

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24		
RefNo	Name	Policy Category	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Increas
PERSOI	NAL TRAINING A	AND ASS	SESSI	MENTS [co	ontinued]			
1033	Personal Training Small Group (2 to 4) - 30 minute session per person - 10 session pack	N	Y	\$0.00	\$327.27	\$32.73	\$360.00	o
1036	Personal training Session – 1 hour	С	Υ	\$75.00	\$68.18	\$6.82	\$75.00	0.00%
1037	Personal Training Session – 1 hour/5 session pack	С	Υ	\$350.00	\$318.18	\$31.82	\$350.00	0.00%
1038	Personal Training Session – 1 hour/ 10 session pack	С	Υ	\$650.00	\$590.91	\$59.09	\$650.00	0.00%
11.2.2.2	PERSONAL TRA	AINING -	FOR	TNIGHTLY	DIRECT D	EBIT		
1041	Personal Training 1:1 - per 1 hour session - Direct Debit agreement	N	Υ	\$63.63	\$63.64	\$6.36	\$70.00	10.01%
1040	Personal Training 1:1 - per 30 minute session - Direct Debit agreement	N	Y	\$30.00	\$40.91	\$4.09	\$45.00	50.00%
1039	Personal Training Small Group (2 to 4) - per 1 hour session per person - Direct Debit agreement	N	Y	\$61.20	\$55.45	\$5.55	\$61.00	-0.33%
11.2.3 N	MEMBERSHIPS							
1042	Replacement membership cards. Per card.		Y	\$0.00	\$5.45	\$0.55	\$6.00	α
11.2.3.1	FULL MEMBERS	SHIP						
See PAC we Debit agreer	ebsite for full details of n ment.	nembership	nclusior	ns. Prices reflect	a weekly amo	unt, but are cha	arged fortnightly	under a Dire
1043	Public Transport and Active Transport Incentive	Α	Υ					10% discoun
	count on adult and concestes will apply without mem			r those who do r	not utilise parkir	ıg. If you do use	e the parking on	any occasion
1044	Adult Full Membership per week debited fortnightly	С	Y	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00	0.00%

				Year 22/23		Year 23/24		
RefNo	Name	Pricing Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%
FULL MEI	MBERSHIP [co	ontinued]						
1045	Concession Full Membership weekly cost debited fortnightly	С	Υ	\$18.00	\$16.36	\$1.64	\$18.00	0.00%
Pensioner Co	Pensioner Concession Incession Card issued Educational provider)							
1046	Adult Off-Peak Membership (10:00am – 3:00pm only) weekly cost debited fortnightly	С	Y	\$18.00	\$16.36	\$1.64	\$18.00	0.00%
1047	Concession Off- Peak Membership (10:00am – 3:00pm only) weekly cost debited fortnightly	С	Y	\$18.00	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15.00	-16.67%
11.2.3.2 M	IEMBERSHIPS	: SWIM	MEME	BERSHIP				
	site for full details of n ent. Excludes swim sch				t a weekly amo	unt, but are ch	arged fortnightly	y under a Direc
1051	Adult Swim Membership. Weekly cost debited fortnightly.	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$15.91	\$1.59	\$17.50	∞
1048	Child Swim Membership. Weekly cost debited fortnightly.	F	Υ	\$0.00	\$10.45	\$1.05	\$11.50	00
1049	Concession 3 Month Swim Membership. Total cost.	F	Υ	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$198.00	∞
Pensioner Co	Pensioner Concession Incession Card issued Educational provider)							
1050	Concession Swim Membership. Weekly cost debited fortnightly.	F	Υ	\$0.00	\$10.45	\$1.05	\$11.50	ω
Pensioner Co	Pensioner Concession Incession Card issued Educational provider)							
1052	Public Transport and Active Transport Incentive	А	Υ					10% discount
	int on adult and conce will apply without men			or those who do i	not utilise parkir	ng. If you do use	e the parking on	any occasion,
1053	Concession 6 Month Swim Membership. Total cost.	F	N	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$320.00	ω

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24		
RefNo	Name	Policy Category	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Fee (excl. GST)	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Increase %
MEMBE	RSHIPS: SWIM I	MEMBEI	RSHIF	[continued]				
1054	Child 3 Months Swim	С	Υ	\$198.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$198.00	0.00%

1054	Child 3 Months Swim Membership. Total cost.	С	Y	\$198.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$198.00	0.00%
1055	Adult 3 Month Swim Membership. Total cost.	С	Y	\$287.10	\$260.91	\$26.09	\$287.00	-0.03%
1056	Child 6 Month Swim Membership. Total cost.	С	Υ	\$352.00	\$320.00	\$32.00	\$352.00	0.00%
1057	Adult 6 Months Swim Membership. Total cost.	С	Y	\$478.50	\$435.00	\$43.50	\$478.50	0.00%

11.2.3.3 MEMBERSHIPS: FITNESS ONLY MEMBERSHIP

See PAC website for full details of membership inclusions. Prices reflect a weekly amount, but are charged fortnightly under a Direct Debit agreement.

1058	Adult Fitness Only Membership. Weekly cost charged fortnightly.	N	Y	\$0.00	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00	∞
1059	Concession Fitness Only Membership. Weekly cost charged fortnightly.	F	N	\$0.00	\$15.45	\$0.00	\$15.45	00

Holders of a Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card or Commonwealth Seniors Health Card issued by Centrelink or a Pensioner Concession Card issued by Department of Veterans' Affairs, concession eligible Student card (school, TAFE, University or other formal educational provider)

1060	Public Transport	Α	Υ	10% discount
	and Active			
	Transport			
	Incentive			

A 10% discount on adult and concession membership for those who do not utilise parking. If you do use the parking on any occasion, ordinary fees will apply without membership discounts.

11.2.3.4 FAMILY MEMBERSHIP (UP TO NOMINATED 2 ADULTS AND 2 CHILDREN OR 1 ADULT AND 3 CHILDREN)

Excludes swim school programs and events

1061	Family 6 months Swim Membership. Total Cost.	С	Y	\$595.00	\$540.91	\$54.09	\$595.00	0.00%
Nominated up	to two adults and two	children or	one adu	It and three child	Iren.			
1062	Each additional child on the 6 month family membership	С	Y	\$150.00	\$136.36	\$13.64	\$150.00	0.00%
1063	Family 3 Months Swim Membership	С	Υ	\$312.50	\$284.09	\$28.41	\$312.50	0.00%

continued on next page ... Page 114 of 218

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24		
RefNo	Name	Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%

FAMILY MEMBERSHIP (UP TO NOMINATED 2 ADULTS AND 2 CHILDREN OR 1 ADULT AND 3 CHILDREN) [continued]

1064	Each additional	С	Υ	\$83.90	\$76.36	\$7.64	\$84.00	0.12%
	child on the 3							
	month family							
	membership							

11.2.3.5 CORPORATE MEMBERSHIPS

Corporate memberships subject to specific agreements being made with an employer. More information can be obtained from Parramatta Aquatic Centre management.

1065	City of Parramatta Council Staff Membership	N	Y	25% discount on available Adult and Family Membership packages.
1066	Corporate Membership	N	Y	15% discount on available Adult and Family membership packages.

11.2.4 AQUATIC PROGRAMMING

11.2.4.1 SWIM SCHOOL PROGRAMS

Prices applicable to both weekly programs and holiday intensives.

1068	Concession Cost per lesson.	F	N	\$0.00	\$15.50	\$0.00	\$15.50	∞		
1067	Multiple Classes per week discount	G	N					10% discount		
Discount for multiple classes registered for per week. Excludes School Holiday Intensives.										
1069	Other public aquatic programs		Υ					As advertised.		
	Fees are determined for individual programs on a cost recovery basis or based on community need and seasonal variances. Some programs will cross subsidise others. Price subject to program duration and equipment provided.									
1070	Adult Cost per lesson – 1 lesson per week	С	N	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	0.00%		
1071	Child Cost per lesson – 1 lesson per week	С	N	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	0.00%		

11.2.4.2 SWIM SQUAD PROGRAMS

Squad programs are charged based on expectations of participation. Quoted prices are per month, charged by direct debit fortnightly. Each Squad level is subject to the level(s) being offered at that time.

1073	Bronze Squad per month.	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$27.50	∞		
Based on two sessions per week.										
1075	Gold Squad per month.		Y	\$0.00	\$43.18	\$4.32	\$47.50	∞		
Based on six	Based on six or more sessions per week.									
1074	Other public programs	N	Υ			Price o	n application or	as advertised.		
Other public programs food are determined for individual programs on a cost recovery basis or based on community peed and										

Other public programs fees are determined for individual programs on a cost recovery basis or based on community need and seasonal variances. Some programs will cross subsidise others. Price subject to program duration and equipment provided.

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24			
RefNo	Name	Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase	
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%	

SWIM SQUAD PROGRAMS [continued]

1077	Private Swimming Lesson	N	Y	\$0.00	\$61.36	\$6.14	\$67.50	∞		
Per 30 minute session										
1076	Silver Squad per month.	N	Υ	\$0.00	\$36.36	\$3.64	\$40.00	∞		
Based on thre	Based on three to five sessions per week.									
1072	Transition from Learn To Swim	N	Y	\$0.00	\$19.09	\$1.91	\$21.00	∞		
Stroke correction squads, per lesson.										

11.2.5 CARNIVALS, EVENTS AND FACILITY HIRE

11.2.5.1 SWIMMING CARNIVAL

Use of additional areas of the facility will attract additional hire rates. Monday - Friday ONLY

1078	Swimming Carnival (Day) – full day (Schools within Parramatta LGA)	С	Y	\$650.00	\$590.91	\$59.09	\$650.00	0.00%
	/ 9:00am – 15:00pm - ol entry for each partici				ta LGA School (ONLY) includes	1 lifeguard for 6	every 100

1079	Swimming Carnival (Day) –	С	Υ	\$750.00	\$681.82	\$68.18	\$750.00	0.00%
	full day (Schools							
	outside Parramatta							
	LGA)							

Up to 6 hours / 9:00am – 15:00pm – use of the 50m pool only (Schools outside of Parramatta LGA) includes 1 lifeguard for every 100 students. Entry fees per participant charged separately.

11.2.5.2 SWIMMING CARNIVAL - OTHER CHARGES

1080	Cancellation Fee	С	Υ	\$300.00	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00	0.00%
1081	Cleaning Fee	С	Υ	\$200.00	\$181.82	\$18.18	\$200.00	0.00%
1082	Additional Supervising Staff (pp p/hr)	С	Y	\$60.00	\$54.55	\$5.46	\$60.01	0.02%
1083	Late Fee (per 15 mins or part thereof)	С	Y	\$60.00	\$54.55	\$5.46	\$60.01	0.02%
1084	Swimming Carnival (Evening) – after 6pm (Plus normal Pool entry)	С	Y	Price provided on application + Normal Pool Entry (+ GST				
Full cost reco	Full cost recovery							

11.2.5.3 WATERPOLO GAMES AND TRAINING

1085	Water Polo Games	С	Υ	\$9.50	\$8.64	\$0.86	\$9.50	0.00%
1086	Waterpolo Training per person (Minimum charge of 20 players per game)	С	Y	\$8.50	\$7.73	\$0.77	\$8.50	0.00%

continued on next page ... Page 116 of 218

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24			
RefNo	Name	Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase	
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%	

WATERPOLO GAMES AND TRAINING [continued]

1087	Water Polo Per	С	Υ	\$65.00	\$59.09	\$5.91	\$65.00	0.00%
	Hour (in addition to							
	admission fee)							

11.2.5.4 ROOM HIRE: PLUS POOL/GYM ENTRY WHERE APPLICABLE

11.2.5.4.1 ACTIVITY ROOM (DYANMILA NGURANG) AND BIRTHDAY PARTIES

1088	Activity Room/ per hour/ plus pool entry (Monday – Friday) minimum 2 hours	С	Y	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	0.00%
1089	Party Room/ per hour/ plus pool entry (Saturday/ Sunday/Public Hol) minimum 2 hours	С	Y	\$65.00	\$59.09	\$5.91	\$65.00	0.00%
1090	Hosted Party: minimum 5 children/ per child – activities and host inclusive (no food) 2 hours duration	С	Y	\$31.00	\$28.18	\$2.82	\$31.00	0.00%
1091	Food packages	С	Υ		To be	determined upo	on leasing of the	in-centre cafe

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24			
RefNo	Name	Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase	
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%	

11.2.5.4.2 FUNCTION ROOMS LISTING

Group 1: COMBINED Studio 03 – Yanada Ngurang and Studio 02 – Barra Ngurang.

Group 2: Studio 01 Guman Ngurang; Studio 02 Barra Ngurang; Studio 03 Yanada Ngurang; Community Room Baraba Ngurang

3 User Categories

Commercial Category

- Large Business and Corporations (Annual revenue turnover excluding GST of greater than \$2M)
- Commonwealth and State Government agencies and schools

Community Category

- Small businesses (Annual Revenue turnover (excluding GST) of less than \$2m
- Local Councils
- Private Individual Hirers
- Not-for-profit organisations

Unfunded Not-for-profit Category

- Not-for-profit agencies who can demonstrate that they generate no revenue or funding beyond the specifics of small gatherings
- Self-help groups
- Group 1: COMBINED Studio 03 Yanada Ngurang and Studio 02 Barra Ngurang.
- Group 2: Studio 01 Guman Ngurang; Studio 02 Barra Ngurang; Studio 03 Yanada Ngurang; Community Room Baraba Ngurang

3 User Categories

Commercial Category

- Large Business and Corporations (Annual revenue turnover excluding GST of greater than \$2M)
- Commonwealth and State Government agencies and schools

Community Category

- Small businesses (Annual Revenue turnover (excluding GST) of less than \$2m
- Local Councils
- Private Individual Hirers
- Not-for-profit organisations

Unfunded Not-for-profit Category

- Not-for-profit agencies who can demonstrate that they either receive no revenue, or if revenue is generated, the majority is used to cover the costs associated with facility hire.
- Self-help groups

11.2.5.4.2.1 ROOMS FEES - WEEKDAY HOURLY RATE (MON - FRI 6PM)

1092	Group 1 – PAC Rooms – Category Commercial	С	Y	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	0.00%
1093	Group 1 – PAC Rooms – Category Community	С	Y	\$66.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	0.00%
1094	Group 1 – PAC Rooms – Category Unfunded Not-for- profit	С	Y	\$33.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$33.00	0.00%
1095	Group 2 – PAC Rooms – Category Commercial	С	Y	\$90.00	\$81.82	\$8.18	\$90.00	0.00%
1096	Group 2 – PAC Rooms – Category Community	С	Y	\$54.00	\$49.09	\$4.91	\$54.00	0.00%
1097	Group 2 – PAC Rooms – Category Unfunded Not-for- profit	С	Y	\$27.00	\$24.55	\$2.46	\$27.01	0.04%

		Pricing		Year 22/23		Year 23/24			
RefN	lo Name	Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase	
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%	

11.2.5.4.2.2 MEETING ROOMS FEES – WEEKEND HOURLY RATE (FRI 6PM – SUN AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS)

1098	Group 1 – PAC Rooms – Category Commercial	С	Y	\$125.00	\$113.64	\$11.36	\$125.00	0.00%
1099	Group 1 – PAC Rooms – Category Community	С	Y	\$75.00	\$68.18	\$6.82	\$75.00	0.00%
1100	Group 1 – PAC Rooms – Category Unfunded Not-for- profit	С	Y	\$37.50	\$34.09	\$3.41	\$37.50	0.00%
1101	Group 2 – PAC Rooms – Category Commercial	С	Y	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	0.00%
1102	Group 2 – PAC Rooms – Category Community	С	Y	\$66.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	0.00%
1103	Group 2 – PAC Rooms – Category Unfunded Not-for- profit	С	Y	\$33.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$33.00	0.00%

11.2.6 GURANG NGURANG CRECHE SERVICE

1104	Casual per visit (1.5 hour visit)	С	Υ	\$8.00	\$7.27	\$0.73	\$8.00	0.00%
1105	Full Members per hour: 6 visits per week included in membership	С	Y	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
1106	Creche 10 visit pass (1.5 hours per visit)	С	Y	\$72.00	\$65.45	\$6.55	\$72.00	0.00%
1107	Creche 20 visit pass (1.5 hours per visit)	С	Y	\$144.00	\$130.91	\$13.09	\$144.00	0.00%

11.2.7 CAR PARK (FOR FACILITY USERS ONLY – TICKETS MUST BE VALIDATED)

Limited parking is provided onsite for the use of facility members and visitors, subject to the following fees. The parking payment system is integrated with the facility visitor and members management system. Spectators and those members receiving the Active Transport Discount do not qualify for the free parking arrangements. Waiver of Fees: Pursuant to section 620E of the Local Government Act (NSW) 1993, the Chief Executive Officer may waive or reduce parking fees or charges as outlined in the Schedule of Fees and Charges. Considering some small alignment for market trend movements. Maximum rate shown, with option to reduce on demand. Credit card surcharge fees will apply.

1108	2 Hours complimentary for validated, eligible facility users. See PAC Terms and Conditions.	С	Y	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
1109	Per half hour or part thereof	С	Y				\$3 ea	ach 30 minutes

continued on next page ... Page 119 of 218

		Pricing		Year 22/23				
RefNo	Name	Policy	GST	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase
		Category		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%

CAR PARK (FOR FACILITY USERS ONLY – TICKETS MUST BE VALIDATED) [continued]

1110	Daily maximum	С	Υ	\$36.00	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00	0.00%
	fee up to 24 hours							
	only							

11.3 POOL LANE HIRE

Preferred Hirers (as defined in the Terms & Conditions) will receive:

- Up to 18 Hours of Lane Space per week Free (Swimming only does not include Water Polo)
- Priority Booking over other external Hirers
- Receive up to 8 passes for the Executive Committee for use during periods of official hire for preferred hirers activities
- School groups (School hours only) and local not-for-profit swimming, diving, synchronised swimming, water polo clubs and other local not-for-profit organisations are subject to official booking

11.3.1 POOL HIRE - AFTER HOURS

1111	The combination of pool hire and participant entry fees must allow full cost recovery Otherwise a surcharge to cover the difference will be incurred Bookings at discretion of Aquatic Operations Manager	С	Y	Full Cost Recovery
Price on Appli	cation			

11.3.2 SCHOOL LANE HIRE (MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY/9:00AM-3:00PM)

Plus normal entry

1112	1 x 50m Lane – per hour or part thereof	С	Υ	\$20.00	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00	0.00%
1113	1 x 25m Lane – per hour or part thereof	С	Y	\$16.00	\$14.55	\$1.46	\$16.01	0.06%
1114	Leisure Pool – per hour or part thereof	С	Y	\$16.00	\$14.55	\$1.46	\$16.01	0.06%

11.3.3 CASUAL LANE HIRE - ALL OTHER HIRERS

1115	1 x 50m Lane – per hour or part thereof	С	Y	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	0.00%
1116	1 x 25m Lane – per hour or part thereof	С	Y	\$45.00	\$40.91	\$4.09	\$45.00	0.00%

continued on next page ... Page 120 of 218

RefNo	Name	Pricing Policy Category		Year 22/23	Year 23/24			
			GST	Fee	Fee		Fee	Increase
		Cutcgory		(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%

CASUAL LANE HIRE - ALL OTHER HIRERS [continued]

1117	Leisure Pool – per	С	Υ	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	0.00%
	hour or part thereof (not							
	exclusive use)							

11.3.4 POOL HIRE FOR COMMERCIAL USE

1118	Requests received from organisations for promotions, advertising commercial or exclusive use	С	Y	Fee to be negotiated where commercial benefit is gained by hirer (or waived where there is significant benefit to Council					
This is at the discretion of the Manager Social and Community Services									

11.3.5 POOL HIRE FOR COMMERCIAL USE EPPING AQUATIC CENTRE ONLY

1119	Requests received from organisations for promotions, advertising commercial or exclusive use	С	Y	Fee to be negotiated where commercial benefit is gained by hirer (or waived where there is significant benefit to Council				
This is at the discretion of the Manager Social and Community Services								

11.3.6 LANE HIRE EPPING AQUATIC CENTRE ONLY

Preferred Hirers (as defined in the Terms & Conditions) will receive:

- Up to 18 Hours of Lane Space per week Free (Swimming only does not include Water Polo)
- Priority Booking over other external Hirers
- Receive up to 8 passes for the Executive Committee for use during periods of official hire for preferred hirers activities
- School groups (School hours only) and local not-for-profit swimming, diving, synchronised swimming, water polo clubs and other local not-for-profit organisations are subject to official booking

1120	1 x 50m Lane – per hour	С	Y	\$10.70	\$10.09	\$1.01	\$11.10	3.74%
1121	1 x 25m Lane – per hour	С	Y	\$8.40	\$8.00	\$0.80	\$8.80	4.76%
1122	Toddlers Pool – Thirds Only – per hour	С	Y	\$8.40	\$8.00	\$0.80	\$8.80	4.76%

11.3.7 CASUAL LANE HIRE EPPING AQUATIC CENTRE ONLY – ALL OTHER HIRERS

1123	1 x 50m Lane – per hour	С	Υ	\$40.19	\$38.37	\$3.84	\$42.20	5.00%
1124	Toddlers Pool – Thirds Only – per hour	С	Υ	\$34.30	\$32.73	\$3.27	\$36.00	4.96%
1125	General Lane Hire Booking – per lane per hour	С	Υ	\$43.80	\$41.82	\$4.18	\$46.00	5.02%